
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009710-2021 

Contract

Pp20-098 Digital Start Fund Year 2 Tranche 2

Skills Development Scotland Co. Limited

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009710

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ad5f  

Published 5 May 2021, 2:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Skills Development Scotland Co. Limited

Monteith House, First Floor, 11 George Square

Glasgow

G2 1DY

Email

procurement@sds.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1412256710

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009710-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009710-2021
mailto:procurement@sds.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.skillsdevelopmentscotland.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1286
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Skills Agency

http://www.skillsdevelopmentscotland.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12862
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12862


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pp20-098 Digital Start Fund Year 2 Tranche 2

Reference number

P20-098

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of recognised qualification of SCQF 6 or above in digital technology skills where
there is an identified skills gap

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

ONLINE / ACROSS SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of recognised qualifications of level SCQF 6 or above in digital technology skills
where there is an identified skills gap

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 227-560764

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 January 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:560764-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glasgow Life

Mitchell Library, North Street

Glasgow

G3 7DN

Telephone

+44 1412873665

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CodeClan Ltd

37 CastleTerrace

Edinburgh’s



Page 6 to 7

EH1 2EL

Telephone

+44 7847275533

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

West Lothian College - MAIN CONTACT FOR ALL TENDERS

Almondvale Crescent

Livingston

EH54 7EP

Telephone

+44 1506427557

Fax

+44 1506409980

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:646284)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office, PO Box 23, 1 Carlton Place,

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T07:34:17+0100
	TCPDF




